AN,

Judicial Office
for Scotland

Tutiger
Travel and subsistence expenses for the period of 01 April 2023 — 30 June 2023

(Re-employed Retired Senators, Temp Judges, Sheriffs Principal, Sheriffs and
Part-time Sheriffs and Summary Sheriffs)

The above judicial office holders sit when required to assist with heavy workloads and
provide cover for permanent judicial office holders who are absent.

Part-time sheriffs may sit in any court in Scotland and consequently the very nature of
the role can involve a considerable amount of travel. Other part-time judicial office
holders may also be required to travel in the manner of their permanent counterparts.
Re-employed retired sheriffs may hold a similar role to that of a floating or part-time
sheriff.

Claims processed by the Judicial Office during the period: 01 April 2023 — 30 June

2023

Re-employed Retired Senator

Re-employed Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
Retired Senator (Train, Bus, and subsistence

Air etc)
The Hon Lord £147.84 £835.66 £0.00 £983.50
Brodie
The Hon Lord £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Menzies
The Hon Lady £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Rae
The Hon Lord £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Uist
Totals £147.84 £835.66 £0.00 £983.50

Re-employed Temp Judge

Re-employed Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
Temp Judge (Train, Bus, and subsistence

Air etc)
Sherift D A £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Brown
Sheriff A L £107.40 £416.50 £0.00 £762.80
MacFadyen
Sheriff J Morris £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
KC




Sheriff M £822.65 £0.00 £0.00 £822.65
O’Grady KC

ggnf” Welsh £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Totals £930.05 £416.50 £0.00 £1,585.45

Re-employed Retired Sheriffs Principal, Sheriffs and Part Time Sheriffs

Re-employed | Transportation | Accommodation | Other* Total
Retired (Train, Bus, and subsistence

Sheriff Air etc)

Sherifft M P £470.25 £0.00 £0.00 £470.25
Anderson

Sheriff D M £429.30 £0.00 £0.00 £429.30
Bicket

Sheriff A £555.75 £633.69 £4.00 £1,193.44
Berry

Sheriff E £417.60 £794.25 £0.00 £1,211.85
Brown

Sheriff AM £324.00 £0.00 £0.00 £324.00
Cowan

Sheriff F £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Crowe

Sheriff A F £27.00 £0.00 £0.00 £27.00
Deutsch

Sheriff M G £725.40 £0.00 £4.00 £729.40
R Edington

Sheriff G £0.00 £881.70 £0.00 £881.70
Fleetwood

Sheriff L D R £514.80 £389.85 £0.00 £904.65
Foulis

Sheriff S W £297.00 £728.25 £0.00 £1,025.25
H Fraser

Sheriff W A £244.80 £0.00 £0.00 £244.80
Gilchrist

Sheriff W £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Holligan

Sheriff W S S £573.60 £0.00 £0.00 £573.60
Ireland

Sheriff M £112.95 £0.00 £0.00 £112.95
Jones KC

Sheriff D N £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Mackie

Sheriff K E C £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Mackie

Sheriff KM £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Maciver




Sheriff A G £199.80 £0.00 £0.00 £199.80
McCulloch

Sheriff I £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
McDonald

Sheriff K £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
McGowan

Sheriff J C C £293.40 £0.00 £0.00 £293.40
McSherry

Sheriff TH L £243.42 £0.00 £0.00 £243.42
Miller

Sheriff J £187.20 £0.00 £0.00 £187.20
Montgomery

Sheriff N M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
P Morrison

KC

Sheriff M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Neilson

Sheriff D J £185.40 £0.00 £0.00 £185.40
Pender

Sheriff S C £138.60 £0.00 £0.00 £138.60
Pender

Sheriff C W £172.80 £0.00 £0.00 £172.80
Pettigrew

Sheriff J Platt £0.00 £80.55 £0.00 £80.55
Sheriff K £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Robb

Sheriff A W £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Robertson

Sheriff V £143.10 £0.00 £0.00 £143.10
Smith

Sheriff J Spy £230.40 £0.00 £0.00 £230.40
Sheriff D O £787.74 £1,223.20 £35.20 £2,046.14
Sutherland

Sheriff T £366.30 £130.00 £12.00 £508.30
Ward

Totals £7,640.61 £4,861.49 £55.20 £12,557.30




Part-time Sheriffs

Part-time

Transportation

Marney

Sheriff (Train, Bus, | Accommedation | o, ., Total
. and subsistence

Air etc)
Sheriff I G £280.80 £482.95 £0.00 £763.75
Anderson
Sheriff M £445.80 £889.40 £0.00 £1,335.20
Bovey KC
Sheriff R £454.80 £448.50 £13.50 £916.80
Carr
Sheriff D C £463.50 £0.00 £21.85 £485.35
Clapham
Sheriff I M £0.00 £409.59 £0.00 £409.59
Duguid KC
Sheriff C £0.00 £161.49 £0.00 £161.49
Findlater
Sheriff D W £1,115.55 £2,839.56 £0.00 £3,955.11
Ferguson
Sheriff P A £137.45 £805.16 £0.00 £942.61
QGrant-
Hutchison
Sheriff D W £1,206.00 £134.00 £10.00 £1,350.00
Hall
Sheriff D £75.60 £0.00 £0.00 £75.60
Hamilton KC
Sheriff K £377.70 £0.00 £0.00 £377.70
Hood
Sheriff G £120.60 £97.75 £0.00 £218.35
Jones
Sheriff V £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Khurana
Sheriff N £583.80 £0.00 £0.00 £583.80
Kinnear
Sheriff M £930.50 £2,089.00 £0.00 £3,019.50
Lindsay KC
Sheriff M £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
MacLeod KC
Sheriff G P £43.20 £0.00 £0.00 £43.20
MacMillan
Sheriff S M £113.40 £222.10 £25.90 £361.40
McCall
Sheriff C £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00




Sheriff' S £0.00 £476.00 £0.00 £476.00
Manson
Sheriff R £732.40 £0.00 £0.00 £732.40
More
Sheriff'J £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Mulgrew
Sheriff I £912.85 £2,309.80 £0.00 £3,222.65
Nicol
Sheriff G £0.00 £1,968.09 £0.00 £1,968.09
Primrose KC
Sheriff P £398.70 £0.00 £0.00 £398.70
Reid
Sheriff J £420.30 £387.00 £0.00 £807.30
Scott KC
Sheriff G £351.30 £1,571.01 £0.00 £1,922.31
Sinclair
Sheriff C £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Smith KC
Sheriff M L £324.45 £1,037.94 £10.20 £1,372.59
Stewart KC
Sheriff M R £1,106.10 £262.10 £20.95 £1,389.15
Thorley
Sheriff R S £303.75 £356.69 £0.00 £660.44
Vaughan
Sheriff A G £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Webster KC

Totals £10,898.55 £16,948.13 £102.40 £27,949.08

Part-time Summary Sheriffs

Part-time Transportation Accommodation
Summary (Train, Bus, and subsistence Other* Total
Sheriff Air etc)
Summary £1,354.50 £119.00 £62.35 £1,535.85
Sheriff R
Bannerman
Summary £735.30 £0.00 £0.00 £735.30
Sheriff N
Cooke
Summary £274.85 £354.16 £0.00 £629.01
Sheriff ] K
Dufty
Summary £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 £0.00
Sheriff'J

Edment




Summary
Sheriff M
Fraser

£0.00

£129.00

£0.00

£129.00

Summary
Sheriff E
Gilroy

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
SheriffJ
Hastie

£600.50

£1,055.58

£33.50

£1,689.58

Summary
Sheriff K
Kirk

£0.00

£119.00

£0.00

£119.00

Summary
Sheriff S
Lynch

£635.85

£1,163.25

£0.00

£1,799.10

Summary
Sheriff K
McCarron

£769.50

£0.00

£0.00

£769.50

Summary
Sheriff S
McKenna

£696.60

£1,331.39

£0.00

£2,027.99

Summary
Sheriff C
McLachlan

£390.15

£0.00

£0.00

£390.15

Summary
Sheriff M
Moir

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

Summary
Sheriff D
Nicolson

£0.00

£28.95

£0.00

£28.95

Summary
Sheriff M
O’Hanlon

£0.00

£129.10

£0.00

£129.10

Summary
Sheriff G
Sutherland

£2,009.70

£0.00

£0.00

£2,009.70

Summary
Sheriff R
Wark

£1,037.90

£506.10

£0.00

£1,544.00

Totals

£8,504.85

£4,935.53

£95.85

£13,536.23

() Also acts as a Temporary Judge

* “other” expenses can include incidental expenses and parking




