

Travel and subsistence expenses for the period of 01 April 2023 – 30 June 2023 (Re-employed Retired Senators, Temp Judges, Sheriffs Principal, Sheriffs and Part-time Sheriffs and Summary Sheriffs)

The above judicial office holders sit when required to assist with heavy workloads and provide cover for permanent judicial office holders who are absent.

Part-time sheriffs may sit in any court in Scotland and consequently the very nature of the role can involve a considerable amount of travel. Other part-time judicial office holders may also be required to travel in the manner of their permanent counterparts. Re-employed retired sheriffs may hold a similar role to that of a floating or part-time sheriff.

Claims processed by the Judicial Office during the period: 01 April 2023 – 30 June 2023

Re-employed Retired Senator	Transportation (Train, Bus, Air etc)	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
The Hon Lord Brodie	£147.84	£835.66	£0.00	£983.50
The Hon Lord Menzies	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
The Hon Lady Rae	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
The Hon Lord Uist	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Totals	£147.84	£835.66	£0.00	£983.50

Re-employed Retired Senator

Re-employed Temp Judge

Re-employed Temp Judge	Transportation (Train, Bus, Air etc)	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
Sheriff D A Brown	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff A L MacFadyen	£107.40	£416.50	£0.00	£762.80
Sheriff J Morris KC	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00

Sheriff M	£822.65	£0.00	£0.00	£822.65
O'Grady KC				
Sheriff T Welsh KC	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Totals	£930.05	£416.50	£0.00	£1,585.45

Re-employed Retired Sheriffs Principal, Sheriffs and Part Time Sheriffs

Re-employed Retired Sheriff	Transportation (Train, Bus, Air etc)	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
Sheriff M P Anderson	£470.25	£0.00	£0.00	£470.25
Sheriff D M Bicket	£429.30	£0.00	£0.00	£429.30
Sheriff A Berry	£555.75	£633.69	£4.00	£1,193.44
Sheriff E Brown	£417.60	£794.25	£0.00	£1,211.85
Sheriff A M Cowan	£324.00	£0.00	£0.00	£324.00
Sheriff F Crowe	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff A F Deutsch	£27.00	£0.00	£0.00	£27.00
Sheriff M G R Edington	£725.40	£0.00	£4.00	£729.40
Sheriff G Fleetwood	£0.00	£881.70	£0.00	£881.70
Sheriff L D R Foulis	£514.80	£389.85	£0.00	£904.65
Sheriff S W H Fraser	£297.00	£728.25	£0.00	£1,025.25
Sheriff W A Gilchrist	£244.80	£0.00	£0.00	£244.80
Sheriff W Holligan	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff W S S Ireland	£573.60	£0.00	£0.00	£573.60
Sheriff M Jones KC	£112.95	£0.00	£0.00	£112.95
Sheriff D N Mackie	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff K E C Mackie	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff K M Maciver	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00

McCulloch Sheriff I	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
McDonald	~0.00	~0.00	~0.00	~0.00
Sheriff K	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
McGowan				
Sheriff J C C	£293.40	£0.00	£0.00	£293.40
McSherry	60.40.40	<u> </u>	00.00	62.42.42
Sheriff I H L Miller	£243.42	£0.00	£0.00	£243.42
Sheriff J	£187.20	£0.00	£0.00	£187.20
Montgomery	2107.20	20.00	20.00	2107.20
Sheriff N M	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
P Morrison				
KC				
Sheriff M	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Neilson				
Sheriff D J	£185.40	£0.00	£0.00	£185.40
Pender Sheriff S C	£138.60	£0.00	£0.00	£138.60
Pender	2138.00	20.00	20.00	2138.00
Sheriff C W	£172.80	£0.00	£0.00	£172.80
Pettigrew	21/2.00	20.00	20.00	21/2.00
Sheriff J Platt	£0.00	£80.55	£0.00	£80.55
Sherini 5 T latt	20.00	200.55	20.00	200.55
Sheriff K	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Robb				
Sheriff A W	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Robertson				
Sheriff V	£143.10	£0.00	£0.00	£143.10
Smith				
Sheriff J Spy	£230.40	£0.00	£0.00	£230.40
1.2				
Sheriff D O	£787.74	£1,223.20	£35.20	£2,046.14
Sutherland				
Sheriff T	£366.30	£130.00	£12.00	£508.30
Ward				
Totals	£7,640.61	£4,861.49	£55.20	£12,557.30

Part-time Sheriffs

Part-time Sheriff	Transportation (Train, Bus, Air etc)	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
Sheriff I G Anderson	£280.80	£482.95	£0.00	£763.75
Sheriff M Bovey KC	£445.80	£889.40	£0.00	£1,335.20
Sheriff R Carr	£454.80	£448.50	£13.50	£916.80
Sheriff D C Clapham	£463.50	£0.00	£21.85	£485.35
Sheriff I M Duguid KC	£0.00	£409.59	£0.00	£409.59
Sheriff C Findlater	£0.00	£161.49	£0.00	£161.49
Sheriff D W Ferguson	£1,115.55	£2,839.56	£0.00	£3,955.11
Sheriff P A Grant- Hutchison	£137.45	£805.16	£0.00	£942.61
Sheriff D W Hall	£1,206.00	£134.00	£10.00	£1,350.00
Sheriff D Hamilton KC	£75.60	£0.00	£0.00	£75.60
Sheriff K Hood	£377.70	£0.00	£0.00	£377.70
Sheriff G Jones	£120.60	£97.75	£0.00	£218.35
Sheriff V Khurana	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff N Kinnear	£583.80	£0.00	£0.00	£583.80
Sheriff M Lindsay KC	£930.50	£2,089.00	£0.00	£3,019.50
Sheriff M MacLeod KC	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff G P MacMillan	£43.20	£0.00	£0.00	£43.20
Sheriff S M McCall	£113.40	£222.10	£25.90	£361.40
Sheriff C Marney	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00

Sheriff S	£0.00	£476.00	£0.00	£476.00
Manson				
Sheriff R	£732.40	£0.00	£0.00	£732.40
More				
Sheriff J	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Mulgrew				
Sheriff I	£912.85	£2,309.80	£0.00	£3,222.65
Nicol				
Sheriff G	£0.00	£1,968.09	£0.00	£1,968.09
Primrose KC				
Sheriff P	£398.70	£0.00	£0.00	£398.70
Reid				
Sheriff J	£420.30	£387.00	£0.00	£807.30
Scott KC				
Sheriff G	£351.30	£1,571.01	£0.00	£1,922.31
Sinclair				
Sheriff C	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Smith KC				
Sheriff M L	£324.45	£1,037.94	£10.20	£1,372.59
Stewart KC				
Sheriff M R	£1,106.10	£262.10	£20.95	£1,389.15
Thorley				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Sheriff R S	£303.75	£356.69	£0.00	£660.44
Vaughan				
Sheriff A G	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Webster KC				
Totals	£10,898.55	£16,948.13	£102.40	£27,949.08

Part-time Summary Sheriffs

Part-time Summary Sheriff	Transportation (Train, Bus, Air etc)	Accommodation and subsistence	Other*	Total
Summary Sheriff R Bannerman	£1,354.50	£119.00	£62.35	£1,535.85
Summary Sheriff N Cooke	£735.30	£0.00	£0.00	£735.30
Summary Sheriff J K Duffy	£274.85	£354.16	£0.00	£629.01
Summary Sheriff J Edment	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00

Summary Sheriff M	£0.00	£129.00	£0.00	£129.00
Fraser				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff E				
Gilroy	£600.50	61 055 59	£33.50	61 690 59
Summary Sheriff J	£000.30	£1,055.58	£33.30	£1,689.58
Hastie				
Summary	£0.00	£119.00	£0.00	£119.00
Sheriff K	~0.00	~119.00	~0.00	~119.00
Kirk				
Summary	£635.85	£1,163.25	£0.00	£1,799.10
Sheriff S				
Lynch				
Summary	£769.50	£0.00	£0.00	£769.50
Sheriff K				
McCarron				
Summary	£696.60	£1,331.39	£0.00	£2,027.99
Sheriff S				
McKenna	£390.15	£0.00	£0.00	£390.15
Summary Sheriff C	£390.15	£0.00	£0.00	£390.15
McLachlan				
Summary	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00	£0.00
Sheriff M	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
Moir				
Summary	£0.00	£28.95	£0.00	£28.95
Sheriff D				
Nicolson				
Summary	£0.00	£129.10	£0.00	£129.10
Sheriff M				
O'Hanlon				
Summary	£2,009.70	£0.00	£0.00	£2,009.70
Sheriff G				
Sutherland	C1 027 00	C 5 07 10	0.00	C1 544 00
Summary Sheriff R	£1,037.90	£506.10	£0.00	£1,544.00
Wark				
Totals	£8,504.85	£4,935.53	£95.85	£13,536.23

(1) Also acts as a Temporary Judge * "other" expenses can include incidental expenses and parking